

## राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

## **National Water Development Agency**

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F.No. ADMN-20029/1/2023/ 2609-22

Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2023

## OFFICE ORDER No. 443 /2023

Pursuant to the Notification No. ADMN-20029/1/2023/1954-88 dated 22.03.2023, Shri R. Vinod Kumar, Executive Engineer (Hq.) is hereby relieved from NWDA New Delhi Headquarters w.e.f. 14.04.2023 (A/N) with direction to join his duties at Investigation NWDA, Division, Rajahmundry.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Dy.Director (Admn.)

Chief Engineer (North/South), NWDA, Lucknow/Hyderabad. 1.

Director (Tech./ MDU/Finance), NWDA, New Delhi. 2.

Superintending Engineer, IC, NWDA, Bhubaneswar. 3.

Executive Engineer, ID, NWDA, Rajahmundry. 4.

Executive Engineer (Hq.), NWDA, New Delhi. 5.

Shri R. Vinod Kumar, Executive Engineer (Hq.), NWDA, New Delhi. 6.

Accounts Officer, NWDA, New Delhi. 7.

Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 8.

Web Master, Multi Disciplinary Unit, Saket, NWDA, New Delhi. 9.

Copy for information to:-

PS to DG, NWDA, New Delhi 1.

PS to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi. 2.

